Evaluates: MAX16545B/MAX16545C,
MAX16543
MAX16545BEVKIT120#
Evaluation Kit
General Description
This evaluation kit (EV kit) serves as a reference for eval-
uating Maxim’s MAX16545B/MAX16545C integrated pro-
tection ICs on a 12V bus. The MAX16545B/MAX16545C

Table 2. Configuration for 90A Capability
Table 3. Configuration for 60A Capability
Ordering Information
REF DES QTY VALUE
R9 Change 2.26K
R23 Change 53.6k
REF DES QTY VALUE
C33, C48 Remove 0.1UF
C28, C31, C50 Remove 1UF
C29 Remove 0.01UF
C24 Remove 10UF
C35 Remove 1UF
R21 Remove 10K
R15, R19 Remove 499
R9 Change 3.01K
R17 Remove 1K
R23 Change 71.5k
U3 Remove MAX16543GPC+
REF DES QTY VALUE
C32, C33, C43,
C48 Remove 0.1UF
C6, C28, C30,
C31, C50, C58 Remove 1UF
C29, C59 Remove 0.01UF
C24, C53 Remove 10UF
C34, C35 Remove 1UF
R20, R21 Remove 10K
R2, R15, R18, R19 Remove 499
R16, R17 Remove 1K
U2, U3 Remove MAX16543GPC+
PART TYPE
MAX16545BEVKIT120# 120A Evaluation Kit
Maxim Integrated  │  5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX16545B/MAX16545C,
MAX16543
MAX16545BEVKIT120#
Evaluation Kit
MAX16545B EV Kit Bill of Materials
REF DES QTY PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE
C5, C18, C25, C32, C33,
C43, C48 7 GRM155R71E104KE14 MURATA 0.1UF
C6, C14, C17, C28, C30,